
NOTICE TO STUDENTS: FINALIZED SUBJECT REGISTRATION FOR SEMESTER 2, 

2024/2025 

Dates: 10th February – 16th February 2025 

Failure to Register: 

If you do not register for the subjects listed in your program structure by the end of the Finalized 

Subject Registration Week (FSR), your student status will be changed to “dropped” without further 

notice. To activate your status again, a RM100.00 fee will apply. 

Automatic Subject Registration Ticket for Finalized Subject Registration 

Your subject registration ticket will be generated automatically if you are in one of these statuses: 

• Active Diploma, Degree Program 

• Deferred to Active 

• Changed Program to Active New ID 

• APG previous status cancelled 

• Dropped to Active 

For subject registration, go to: online.uniten.edu.my/online 

1) Check Your Timetable: 

At the start of Semester 2, 2024/2025, please double-check your timetable. There may be changes 

to your classes, or some subjects might be dropped if they don’t meet the prerequisites or co-

requisites. 

2) Finalized Subject Registration: 

Here are the details for dropping subjects and other related activities: 

Activity Program Dates Location & URL 

Drop Subject via Advisor Foundation Program 

10-12 February  
(full refund) 
 
 13-14 February  
(2/3 refund) 
 
24 February 
onwards  
(no refund) 

info.uniten.edu.my/info 

 
 

Diploma & Degree 

Programs 

10-16 February  
(full refund) 
 
17-23 February  
(2/3 refund) 

info.uniten.edu.my/info 

http://online.uniten.edu.my/online
https://info.uniten.edu.my/info
https://info.uniten.edu.my/info


Activity Program Dates Location & URL 

 
 24 February 
onwards  
(no refund) 

Auto Dropped Subject due 

to outstanding pro-forma 

or debt 

All programs 24 February info.uniten.edu.my/info 

Bypass Pre-Requisite 

Request (for special cases 

only) 

Diploma & Degree 

Programs 
10-16 February info365.uniten.edu.my/info365 

Additional Credit 

Maximum Request (for 

special cases only) 

Diploma & Degree 

Programs 
10-16 February info365.uniten.edu.my/info365 

Repetition Passed Subject 

Request (for special cases 

only) 

Diploma & Degree 

Programs 
10-16 February info365.uniten.edu.my/info365 

Online Increase Capacity 

Application (for special 

cases only) 

After advising process 10-16 February online.uniten.edu.my/online  

 

3) Important Dates: 

Please refer to the attached document via this link for important dates related to Finalized Subject 

Registration and Graduation for Semester 2, 2024/2025. 

4) Credit Transfer for Diploma Students: 

To help speed up the credit transfer process, please submit the following two important documents 

via This Link : 

1. Transcript 

2. Syllabus 

If you do not submit these documents, the credit transfer process and your timetable may be 

delayed. Once approved, you can consult with the college on which subjects to register for based on 

your program before completing your registration. 

For any questions, please contact your Program Head of Department (HOD). 

 

 

 

https://info.uniten.edu.my/info
http://info365.uniten.edu.my/info365
http://info365.uniten.edu.my/info365
http://info365.uniten.edu.my/info365
http://online.uniten.edu.my/online
https://www.uniten.edu.my/media/9064/important-dates-semester-2-2024-2025-latest.pdf
https://apply.uniten.edu.my/UniApps/Applicant/DocumentUpload_Under.aspx


5)For further enquiries please refer to: 

Contact Info COE CCI UBS – Putrajaya 
COBA - KSHAS 

CCEd 

General & 
College 
Handbook 

Engineering@uniten.edu.my 
COE Manager: Mrs. Norma 
Bt. Hassan 
Tel: +603-89287200 
Email: 
normah@uniten.edu.my 

CCIHelpdesk@uniten.edu.my 
CCI Manager: Mrs. Norashikin 
Bte. Mohamed Aznan 
Tel: +603-89212020 Ext.2301 
Email: 
MNorashikin@uniten.edu.my 

ubs@uniten.edu.my  

Putrajaya -  

UBS Manager: Safidah Jun binti 
Hj Mohamad 
Tel: +609-4552020 Ext. 2127 

   Email: Safidah@uniten.edu.my 
 
   KSHAS – 
   UBS Officer: Wan Nurul Huda       
   Binti Mohd Yusoff 
   Tel: +609-455 2020 Ext. 2127 
   Email: WNurul@uniten.edu.my 
 

Helpdeskces@uniten.ed 
u.my 
CCEd Officer: Mrs. Fajrul 
Mona Bte. Jamal Ariffin 
Tel: +603-89287524 
Email: 
FMona@uniten.edu.my 

Head of 
Department 

HOD List HOD List HOD List HOD List 

Credit 
Transfer 

ME – Mrs. Norhazwani Binti 

Abd Malek 

Norhazwani@uniten.edu.my 
CE – Dr. Nur'atiah Binti Zaini 
Nur_Atiah@uniten.edu.my  
EE – Puan Ayuniza Bte 
Ahmad 
Ayuniza@uniten.edu.my  
EP - Mr. Sarveswaren A/L 
Karunanithi 
Sarveswaren@uniten.edu.my 
 

Ts. Rina Bte. Md. Anwar 
MRina@uniten.edu.my 

Mrs. Ida Irdawaty Binti 
Ibrahim  
(UBS, Putrajaya Campus) 
Irdawaty@uniten.edu.m y 

 
  Mrs. Masdiah Bt. Abdul Hami 
  (COBA- KSHAS) 
  Masdiah@uniten.edu.my 

  

Finance Tel: +603-8928 7425; +603-8928 7426; +603-8928 7430; Whatsapp: +60 16-255 7425 (current student), +60 14-330 0314 (new 
student) http://bit.ly/FINANCEENQUIRIES 

Academic 
Unit 

academicreg@uniten.edu.my 
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